Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to piggy -back 

a contract for the purchase of eighty (80) parking pay stations from Parkeon, Inc., from 

the City of Seattle, Washington contract, pursuant to Section 2-978 of the Procurement 

Code in the amount of $702,000.00 (seven hundred and two thousand dollars); further 

providing the option to purchase an extended warranty at a cost of $ 540.00 (five hundred 

forty dollars) per pay-station per year.

Parking Pay Stations - Draft Agenda 121410

Parking Pay Stations - Draft Resolution 121410

Seattle 2010 Contract Extension w Pricing

[...]

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO PIGGY-BACK A CONTRACT FOR THE 

PURCHASE OF EIGHTY (80) PARKING PAY STATIONS FROM PARKEON, 

INC., FROM THE CITY OF SEATTLE, WASHINGTON CONTRACT, 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-978 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $702,000.00 (SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO THOUSAND 

DOLLARS); FURTHER PROVIDING THE OPTION TO PURCHASE AN 

EXTENDED WARRANTY AT A COST OF $540.00 (FIVE HUNDRED FORTY 

DOLLARS) PER PAY-STATION PER YEAR. 

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-270  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No.

[...]

Segovia Streetscape Improvements Project to McBayne’s Construction and Renovation, 

Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code, Invitation For Bid (IFB) 

2010.09.27 and the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Sixteen Percent 

(16%) Subcontractor Goal, in the amount of $696,262.50 (six hundred ninety-six 

thousand two hundred sixty-two dollars and fifty cents); further authorizing an amendment 

to the 2010-2011 Annual Budget for an appropriation of $696,262.50 (six hundred 

ninety-six thousand two hundred and sixty-two dollars and fifty cents).

Draft Reso.pdf

Tabulation Sheet.pdf

Bid Response.pdf

C-11 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE SEGOVIA STREETSCAPE 

IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT TO MCBAYNE’S CONSTRUCTION AND 

RENOVATION, INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE 

PROCUREMENT CODE, INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 2010.09.27 AND THE 

COMMUNITY SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (CSBE) SIXTEEN PERCENT 

(16%) SUBCONTRACTOR GOAL, IN THE AMOUNT OF $696,262.50 (SIX 

HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS 

AND FIFTY CENTS); FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 

2010-2011 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR AN APPROPRIATION OF $696,262.50 (SIX 

HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS 

AND FIFTY CENTS). 

[Note for the Record:  Following the pulling of Agenda Item C-11 out of the 

Consent Agenda, there being no further public testimony given, nor there being 

any further deliberation by any member of the City Commission, a motion was